• • •		$\Delta C$			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	04-28-20		Wa	shington, D.C. 2	
Form PTO-1595 REC	04-28-20			TMENT OF COMME	
(Ray. 03/01) \$\int \langle \la	1032276	39	U.S. PATENT AN	ID TRADEMARK OF	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patent					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receivir	ng Party(ies):	PTO	
WATANABE, Shunsuke	Name:	Off Corpora	tion Inc.	დ.	
	Street Address:	323-1 Yanbara, Shimizu-ku		24 7	
/2006 HLE333 00000140 29258588	Street Address:			1326	
( 40.00 OP )	City:	Shizuoka-sh	ni, Shizuoka-ken	-	
	State/Country:	Japan	Postal Code:	424-0002	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and ad	dresses attached?	Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			,		
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	of Name			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	03092006			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the application		execution date of	of application is :	03092006	
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the applic  A. Patent Application Number(s):	cation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):	of application is :	03092006	
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the applic  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number	cation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu	rmber(s):  res No		03092006	
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the applic  A. Patent Application Number(s):	cation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):  /es No 6. Total numl	of application is :  Deer of application is :	03092006	
Assignment is being filed together with new app  Application has been filed already and the applic  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponders	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	res No  6. Total numl tions and p	per of applica-	03092006 1 \$ 40.00	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	res No  6. Total numl tions and p	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41):	1	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLE 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total numl tions and p  7. Total Fee of Enclosed	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41):	1 \$ 40.00	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	Mo  6. Total numl tions and p  7. Total Fee Enclosed Any defice authorize	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41):	1 \$ 40.00	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLE 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-220	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	Mo  6. Total numl tions and p  7. Total Fee Enclosed Any defice authorize	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41): diencies in enclosed d to be charged to	1 \$ 40.00	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22: Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71211US0	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total number files and processed authorize Account	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41): diencies in enclosed d to be charged to	1 \$ 40.00	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLE 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22: Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71211US0	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total numl tions and p  7. Total Fee for authorize Account	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41): diencies in enclosed d to be charged to No. 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLE 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-220 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71211US0	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total numl tions and p  7. Total Fee for authorize Account	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41): diencies in enclosed d to be charged to No. 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLE 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22: Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71211US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone in the process of the page of the process of the page of the pa	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total numl tions and p  7. Total Fee for authorize Account	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41): diencies in enclosed d to be charged to No. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 If fees are Deposit	
Assignment is being filed together with new app Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLE 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22: Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P71211US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregony of the original document.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total numl tions and p  7. Total Fee for authorize Account	per of applica- patents involved: (37 CFR 3.41): diencies in enclosed d to be charged to No. 06-1358.  and any attached of	\$ 40.00 If fees are Deposit	

**PATENT REEL: 017816 FRAME: 0096** 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

		OMITE	D STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIG	NMENI
(1-6)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	-1	SHUNSUKE WATANABE	
		-2		
		-3		
		-4		
		-5		and
		-6		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0) to each of the undersigned, the receipt and suundersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set	<ol> <li>and other good and valuable considerations paid ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the over to</li> </ol>
7	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	-7	OFF CORPORATION INC.	
9	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	-8	of \$23-10002 JAPAN, SHIMIZU-I	KU, SHIZUOKA-SHI, SHIZUOKA-KE
9	Insert Legal Entity and State or	<b>-9</b>	COMPANTES	of JAPAN
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the en	tire right, title and interest for the United States, its
	Insert <u>Identification</u> of		territories, dependencies and possessions, in the	invention known as
10	Invention, such as Title, Case	-10		
	Number or Foreign Application Number		ROUTER BIT	
		_		an application for patent in the United States of
4.	Insert Date of signing of			2 mil 15 000/a
11	Application, or filing date and			1901 25, 2006 (and assigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No.	ication and any continuing or divisional applications
ovisio	ons of the International Union for	Protection	all papers and documents and perform any act who nof Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to ob	hich may be necessary in connection with claims or
ssigne	e.			
na ner	States resulting from this applicated by covenants that he has (they list the conflict he	tion or any have) full : erewith.	continuing or divisional applications thereof to the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of e said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, , and that he has (they have) not executed, and will
e righ	t to sue for, and collect damages	gns to Ass for any a	ignee all claims and causes of action for infringer and all acts of past and future infringement.	ment of the patent rights assigned herein, including
	<ol><li>The undersigned hereby grain</li></ol>	nt(s) the la	w firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sevent	th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
CO4,1	the power to insert on this assignn Patent and Trademark Office for i	ment any fi	irther identification which may be necessary order	sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United
			igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned n	3 ma/s)
ate _	MAR. 9th , 2006	ame of In	ventor SHUNSUKE WATANABE	Shunsuke Watanabe(SEAL)
	•		typed name	signature
ete _	Na	ame of in		(SEAL)
te	<b>k</b> i,	ame of in	typed name	signature
	Ni	with OLID	typed name	signature (SEAL)
ite _	Na	ame of In		(SEAL)
	- <del></del>		typed name	signature
te _	Na	ame of In		(SEAL)
te	Ne	ame of Inv	typed name	signature
	ive	mine OI 11/1	typed name	(SEAL)
	This assignment shou	ild prefera	bly be signed before a United States Consul if sig	signature gned abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically
	signed. If not, then the execution	n by the in	ventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two wit	inesses who sign here:
	ditional inventors' names and		Witness // //Ont	1 Watanabe
Add		n by the in		1 1 -

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Witness

JH PLLC 4/03

RECORDED: 04/25/2006 |

PATENT REEL: 017816 FRAME: 0097

Watanabe